002/IP-N00306/2017-2018/10864 as an “Interim Resolution Professional” of 

the Corporate Debtor. The Written Consent of the IRP is appended at 

Page Nos.2838-2843 of the Application typeset.  

4. In Part-IV of the Application, it is stated that a total sum of 

Rs.110,57,11,831.97 (Rupees One Hundred and Ten Crores Fifty Seven 

Lakhs Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred and Thirty One and Ninety Seven 

Paise) is the amount claimed by the Financial Creditor as the Financial 

debt, due and payable by the Corporate Debtor. Further the date of 

default for the various accounts is as follows: 

5. A table setting out the computation of the default amount is as under: